DocuSign Envelope ID: BE3CD349-10CF-4971-B42B-0800C5EDF27F

CONTRACT # BC-22-7981
ATTACHMENT C

AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No.1 made this 24th day of May, 2023 by and between Barnstable County (the
“County”) and S&J Exco Inc. (the “Contractor”) (collectively the “Parties”) amends the Contract for
Services Purchased Terms and Conditions made and entered into by the Parties on June 29, 2022 (the
“Contract”).

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the term of the Contract;

WHEREAS, Section 27 of the Contract entitled “Amendments,” allows for the Parties upon mutual
agreement to amend the Contract by executing a written amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and
in the Contract, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

1. The following shall be inserted in Section 3 of the Contract entitled “Contract Amendments”:
“Attachment “C”, Amendment No. 1, consisting of 1 page.”

2. Section 4 of the Contract entitled “Dates of Performance” shall be revised by replacing the completion
date of June 30, 2023 with a new completion date of June 30, 2024.

The Parties hereto acknowledge and agree that, except as specifically amended by the terms of
this Amendment No.1, all the terms, covenants and provisions of the Contract are hereby ratified and
confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect throughout the balance of the term of the Contract.
From and after the date hereof, all references in the Contract to “the Contract” or “this Contract” shall
mean and be the Contract as affected by this Amendment No.1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment No.1 to be executed by their
duly authorized representatives on the date and year first above written.

Barnstable County Contractor: S&J Exco Inc.

DocusSigned by: DocuSigned by:

Mart: Forcst tlena Desmarais

MaﬁlliDEi)B?(éD&SGg%air 6DADE125AA7BAF3...
5/25/2023 5/18/2023

Page 1 of 1



		2023-05-24T21:49:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




